ADMIN 1000

**437**9

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

TO

DEPARTMENT\_\_

Richard L. Brubacher

of Civil Service

Commissioner

DATE: June 22, 1973

-- FROM

Administration Reorganization Order Number 26 SUBJECT:

> I have reviewed the transfer of personnel as specified in Administration Reorganization Order Number 26 and hereby approve.

John W. Jackson / Director, Department of Civil Service

25371

ADMIN 1000

900 B

DEPARTMENT Administration - Budget

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

TO

: Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State DATE: 6/29/73

FROM

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Vandacher

Department of Administration

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order No. 26

Attached is the original reorganization Order Number 26 transferring collection agencies personnel from the Department of Labor and In-

dustry to the Department of Commerce.

Copies of this order have been distributed to the appropriate officials.

Attachment

# 25371 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 26

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 16.125, 16.13 and 16.135, the following administrative reorganizations is hereby made effective July 1, 1973.

The following legislative approved positions and their incumbents, at their current salary with all accrued benefits, are hereby transferred from the Department of Labor and Industry to the Department of Commerce.

<u>Class</u>	Position Number	<u>Employee</u>
Senior Auditor	077750	Hansen, George F.
Clerk Steno	077210	Vacant

These positions relate to the function of regulation of collection agencies which were transferred to the Department of Commerce (Minnesota Laws 1973, Chapter 720, Section 54, Subdivision one).

This order is effective July 1, 1973.

<b>JUL</b> 3 1973	Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner	
Date	Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Department of Administration	
Approved:		
2/3/73	Wandell R. luderson	
Date	Wendell R. Anderson. Governor	

6/29/73

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 7-1973 Arlen J. Elsell Secretary of State